Malmesbury Town Council

Town Hall Cross Hayes Malmesbury Wiltshire SN16 9BZ

10th February 2022

Local Government Act 1972

Notice is hereby given that an extraordinary meeting of the **Town Hall & Facilities Committee** will be held at the Town Hall at **6.30pm** on Wednesday 16th February 2022.

Claire Mann Town Clerk

To all members of the Town Hall & Facilities Committee

Cllr G Grant (Chair)

Cllr C Doody

Cllr S D'Arcy

Cllr W Jones

Cllr P Exton Cllr F Vandelli

AGENDA

- 1. To receive declarations of interest.
- 2. To receive apologies.
- 3. Public Question Time in respect of items included in this Agenda.
- 4. To consider request from Malmesbury Food Bank to keep steel cabinets in the Old School Room (report CM)
- 5. To exclude the Press and Public on the grounds of commercial/personnel sensitivity
- 6. To consider request from Dyson Institute for qualification of Community rate for room hire